504651429 11/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4698150

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BRENDAN O'TOOLE			11/17/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	SHARK	SHARK TRAP GAMING & SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	6160 NC	6160 NORTH JENSEN STREET		
City:	LAS VEGAS			
State/Country:	NEVAD	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89149	89149		
	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		15145492		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number,	ll be sent to if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	ll be sent to if provided; 7	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 702-518-1239		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	ll be sent to if provided, 7 0	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 702-518-1239 docketing@fisherbroyles.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	Il be sent to if provided; 7 c ne: F	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 702-518-1239		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to if provided, 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 702-518-1239 docketing@fisherbroyles.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ll be sent to if provided; 7 ne: F 8 8	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 702-518-1239 docketing@fisherbroyles.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP 885 WOODSTOCK ROAD		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided, 7 ne: F 8 5 5	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 702-518-1239 docketing@fisherbroyles.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP 885 WOODSTOCK ROAD SUITE 430-383		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided, 7 ne: F 8 5 F NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 702-518-1239 docketing@fisherbroyles.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP 885 WOODSTOCK ROAD SUITE 430-383 ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Il be sent to if provided, 7 ne: F 8 5 F NUMBER:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 702-518-1239 docketing@fisherbroyles.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP 385 WOODSTOCK ROAD SUITE 430-383 ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075 007080.001US1/RLP		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael Riordan of Las Vegas, NV, Louis DeGregorio of Las Vegas, NV, Dino DeGregorio of Las Vegas, NV, Steven Forte of Las Vegas, NV, Westley Davis of Henderson, NV, Zachary Cook of Las Vegas, NV, Joseph Riesen of Henderson NV and Brendan O'Toole of Henderson, NV (hereinafter known as "ASSIGNORs"), hereby assign and transfer to: Shark Trap Gaming & Security Systems, LLC, whose mailing address is 6160 North Jensen Street, Las Vegas, NV 89149, (hereinafter known as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/145,492 filed May 3, 2016 and entitled Automatic Card Shuffler including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said applications and patents, and the right to all benefits under all inventions and improvements throughout the world;

FURTHER, ASSIGNORs covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the application(s) as described above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of 2016.

Michael Riordan

State of Nevada

County of Clark

On ______, before me personally appeared **Michael Riordan** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 044182 FRAME: 0617 007080.001US3/RLP

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereinto set my hand this 17 day of November 2016.

BA 0200 Brendan O'Toole

State of Nevada

County of Clark

On <u>November 17^{4h} $\partial 61\gamma$ </u>, before me personally appeared Brendan O'Toole personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand official seal.

[SEAL]

Dino DeGregorio NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appl. No. 18-1816-1 My Appl. Expires Feb. 4, 2020

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 044182 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 11/20/2017

5